

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21357/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in FAO No.5109/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. PAWAN KUMAR & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSE CORPN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Naveen, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks as prayed by the learned counsel
for the respondent.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master